tender is made, i t  wi l l  be suf f ic ient  i f  part iculars regarding the prev ious occasion on which 

the said cert i f icate was prod uced, are giv en. 

3-3.  Al l  tenders receiv ed wi thout cert i f icate as afore ment ioned wi l l  be summari ly rejected.  

4.  Each tenderer must pay,  as earnest  money, a sum of  Rs.46000 /-(Rupees Forty Six  

Thousand only)  on behal f  of  the Executive Engineer,  WRD Ex Zamin Tanks 

Standardisation Division, Karaikudi,  and enclose wi th hi s tender .  The earnest  money 

deposi t  can also be paid in any other form as may be approv ed by the State Gov ernment

[...]

Standardisation of Karuvi Ex-Zamin Tank in Kallangudi Village of Sakkottai Block in Karaikudi Taluk of 

Sivagangai Distr ict  

It
e

m
 N

o
. Quantity 

(Both in 

figures and 

in words) 

Description of works 

Unit of 

calculation 

(Both in 

figures and 

in words)  

Rate 

(Both in 

figures and in 

words)  

Amount 

1 49210.00 M2  

(Forty Nine 

Thousand 

Two Hundred 

and Ten  

square 

metres)  

Clearing julif lora jungle without uprooting and distroying them 

effect ively as directed by the Engineer incharge of work.  

1 M2   

(One  

square  

metre) 

2 60.90 M3   

(Sixty Point 

Nine Zero 

cubic

[...]

red earth, shales, murram, gravel,  stoney earth and earth mixed  

with small size of  boulders hard gravelly soil  complying with  

standard specif icat ion and as directed by the departmental off icers. 

(62-SS20B) 

1 M3   

(One cubic 

metre) 

5 1500.00 M3          

(One 

Thousand 

Five 

Hundred 

cubic 

metres) 

Earthwork in all kinds of soils except hard rock requiring blast ing 

deploying earth moving machineries for desilt ing channel and 

forming bund on either side and deposit ing the earth on banks 

including jungle clearance etc.

[...]

speci f icat ion and as di rected by the departmental  of f icers.  

1 M3   

(One cubic 

metre) 

It
e

m
 N

o
. Quantity 

(Both in 

figures and 

in words)  

Description of works 

Unit of 

calculation 

(Both in 

figures and 

in words)  

Rate 

(Both in 

figures and in 

words)  

Amount 

7 13000.00 M3          

(Thirteen 

Thousand 

cubic 

metres) 

Earthwork in al l  soi ls except hard rock requir ing blasting and  

conveying w ith a lead of  0 to 100 m by deploying earth moving 

machiner ies and t ippers for formation of  bund  in layers of  sui table 

thickness,  depending upon type of  compaction equipment deployed,